
TTTUS COUNTY TREASURER,S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 7L4.o26,Subsection c of the Local Government code has been complied

with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of

December, 2025 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval.

Attached RePorts:

The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is 530,552,571.36

Summary of Monthly Payroll Expenditures

Submitted by

D a*.* W il,aou- A f>f>tt-$An tf ea T i t u s C o u n ty T re a s u re r

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY ACCEPT SAID REPORT

TITUS COUNTY JUDGE

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1 TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #2

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3 TITUS CO COMMISSIONER PR #4

,\1t I

DATE APPROVED: December 22. 2025



DATE 12/79/2O2s 13:43 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECE]PTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL1O3 PAGE 1

BEGINNlNG
CASH BALANCE

CASH CASH
RECElPTS DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCEACCOUNT NAME

2025 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND
,fuRY ,fP*1 C,O-H
,fURY JP#2 C-O-H
CO CLERK C-O-H
.fURY CO. CLERK
JP#1 C_O-H
TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH .fP#1
PETTY CASH. CO CLERK
,rP# 1
CASH IN BANK
CIB - CDS
JUV SB3O REIMB
1N\TESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

2026 O27 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FLIND TOTALS

.00

.00

.00
- 00
' 00
.00
.00
.00
.00

L , 40L ,449 .29
.00
.00
.00

.00
- 00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2qq ?qa qa-

.00

.00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

1,0
2,5

00
00

00

395,794.58-

13,784,).75-A3
3,000,000.00

.00

L,40L ,449 -29

14,423-30
2026 OT4 JUST]CE COURTHOUSE SECURITY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

2026 015 OPIOID TRUST FLIND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 016 SECURITY FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O1,7 JURY FUND
CASH ON HAND JURY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 OIA LAW L1BRARY FUND
CASH ]N BANK

EUND TOTALS

2026 O1.9 LATC FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 020 SB22 GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

L4 ,423 .30

3'7 5L5 .7'7 00 00 37 ,516 .77
3'7,576-1,7 00 00 37 ,5),5 - ),'7

9 , 040 .93 330.17
9 , O40 .93 330.17

s,000.00 00
L49,'t80.OO 29,274 -95 4,959 -62
154,780.00 29,274.95 4,959-52

00 9,3'11.70
9,37L.L000

00 5,000 - 00
L74,O95.33
179,09s.33

42 , 050 .'18
42 , O50 .'18

00

840.00
42 890.7800

00

00

00

42 , 890 _'18

.00
00 00

636,618.54

L , 419 , 197 .10
L,479,19"1 .tO

553, 9s0.00 98,429 .02 7s,700 -52
553,950.00 98,429.02 15,700.52

585,517.85 98 ,429 .02 29,460.74-
585,517.85 94,429.02 29 , 460 -'14 -

511,109.81 9B 429 - 02 20 54't . 43 -

428 , L5't . 59 -
42A,167 -69-

99t, O29 .41
991 , O29 .41

00

536,678.50

2026 O22 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS
654 486.13

2026 023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

654 , 486 .13

588,991-40
511,109-81 98,429-02 20,547 .43- 588,991-40

. o0

.00
1,000.00
2,500.00

.00
800.00

.00

.00

.00
12,774,s21,.1,2
3,000,000.00

.00

.00
75,742,421 .1,2 L6,7AA,475-A3

14,427 -55
.00 1,4,427 -55

.00



DA'IF, 1-2 / 19 / 2O2s 13 : 4 3 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECE]PTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL1O3 PAGE 2

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCEACCOUNT NAME

2026 O24 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FTIND TOTALS 802 , ),23 .45
734,414 .69
734 ,418 .69

94,429 .02
94,429-02

.00

30 , 724 .26 -
30 ,'124 .26 -

00

ao2 ,123 .45

00
2026 025 CHAPTER !9; FYZO2O

CASH IN BANK
FI'ND TOTALS

2026 026 SAVNS GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 027 HAVA CARES GRANT
CASH ]N BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O2A JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O29 .]USTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-.'P2
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O3O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH
CASH TN BAN(

FUND TOTALS

2026 031, HAVA SECURITY FLIND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O32 CTl GRANT
CASH IN BANI{

FUND TOTALS

2026 O33 PRETR]AL INTERVENTION FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 036 VITAL STAT]STICS
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O37 COUNTY CLERK ARCH]VE
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

- 00

00

00 00

00

00

.00 .00
00

.00 .00

00 00

.00
00

2L , 535 .42
21 , 535 .42

00

12-00
L2.OO

21 547 .82

00

00

4 36'7 .79 6 .99

00

00

2L,547 .82

4,314.78
4,35'7 -L9 6 .99

79 , 624 .37
L9 ,624 .37

00
- o0

.00 .00

.00

t).3.25
713 -26 .00

- 00
.00

00 4 ,3'14 - 18

79,737 -57
19,'137.5't

00 .00
.00

00

00

00

00 00

206 . 09 840.00 29,046-O9

2026 034 PRE-TRIAL.CLASS C MTSD. PUND
CASH IN BANK

FI.'ND TOTALS
56, 434 .00
56,434.O0

500 - 00
500.00

2026 O35 AIiIERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

28 ,206 . 09 840.00

.00 .00

.00 .00

14,215.59 445 - O0

00 29 ,046 . O9

s5, 934 . 00
. 00 s6, 934 . 00

.00
0000

00

.00

14 120 _ 59
14 ,720 _ 59

253 , 599 .44
253,599-A4

L4,275.59 445.00 00

250,449-44 3 150. O0 00
250,449.A4 3,150.00 00

.00

.00

.00



DA'IE L2 / 1-9 / 2025 13 : 4 3 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL1O3 PAGE 3

ACCOUNT NAME
BEG INNING

CASH BALANCE

a6,466.02
86,466.02

12,239-05
L2 ,239 . Os

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

25.OO
25.00

2026 O4O DISTRICT CLERK TECH PLIND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2025 O4I STATE FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 042 SHERIFF SHIELDS
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 043 COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O44 DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2026 047 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O4A COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O49 DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

2026 O5O VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O51 PASS THROUGH GRANTS
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2025 O52 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O53 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2025 O55 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FLIND
CASH IN BAN(
C1B. CDS

FUND TOTALS

24 , 509 .23
24 ,509 .23

00

.00 12,264 .05

.00 L2,264.05

74.69-
14.69-

110,896.56
110,895.56

00 00
00

259,13s.01

00

3,593.53 558.75- 272 , 069 .89

0000

269,135.07 3, 593 . 63

L2 ,223 . 54
t2 ,223 .64

499.24
499.28

1,600.82 00

6s8.75- 2'72 ,069 .89

12,'122.92.00
00

00

12,722.92

1,600.82
1,600.82 00 00

00

1, 600 .82

'7 ,302 .427 302 .42 00
't , 3o2 .42

61 ,852 - 31
51,8s2.31

342,622 .36
342,622.36

00

1 ,302 .42

62 ,452 .31500.00
500.00

00 00

.00
00

.00

62 ,452 -31

.00 342 622 .36
00

00

00

00

342 , 622 .36

.00
00

.00

00

00

00

.00

00

53,494-43

00

63 , 494 .43
63,494-43

.00

.00

37 , 7O7 .25
3l , 1,07 .2s 00

44,620 .23
.00

aa , 620 .23 00

00

.00

.00
.00
.00

00 00

.00
00

.00

63,494-43

31 L0't -25
31,107.2s

44,620 .23
.00

00 sB , 520 .23



DATE t2/19/2025 13:43 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL1O3 PAGE 4

2026 056 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2026 O57 CAP]TAL MURDER FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 O59 NO FUND RECORD
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 065 TITUS COLI}IY DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CIB_CD

FT]ND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

4, 500.00
24 ,455 .02

00
00
00 00 29 ,355 . 02

00 .00 109,8s4.00
00 00

- 00 6, a44 -98
-00 .00 6,a44.9a

2026 058 STATE CRIMINAL AL]EN ASST PROG
CASH ]N BANK

FUND TOTALS
6 , 844 .9A
6 , 444 .9A

2026 059 SHER]FF COMMISSARY FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

ACCOUNT NAME

0000
55

4,5
24

00
00

29,3s5.02

109 854.00
109, 854 - 00

118,750.58
118, 750.58

.00 2 470.13 116
00 2,470.L3- 776 ,290 .45

.00 00
00 00

1,077, 888 - 08
4,000,000.00

L79,8'15.'13
.00

.00

.00
L ,257 ,7 63 - 8L

00 5,257,763.415,077,888.08

00

179,8'75.'13

00 00
2026 065 NO FUND RECORD

FUND TOTALS

2026 O73 T]TUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND
CASH ]N BANK

FT]ND TOTALS

2026 O75 2OO4 RIGHT OF I,JAY

CASH IN BANK
CIB - CD

FUND TOTALS

2026 415 NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS

2026 075 NO FT'ND RECORD
FUND TOTALS

2026 OA3 COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK

FLIND TOTALS

2026 OA4 ELECTION FUND
CASH IN BANK

EUND TOTALS

2026 O85 MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

232 ,6),0 .64
232 , 670 .64

40 ,214 . O1

40 ,2t4 . 0'1
830.37
830.37

5 8'73-61 00

00

5,873.61
5,873.6'1 00

00
00

s,873.6'7

00
00

00
00

.00

.00
00 00 00 00

0000 00 00

00

54 , L00 .92

00 00

.00

00

54 ,100 _ 9200
54 , 100 .92 00 00

5,234.22-
5,234.22-

6, ?51.55-
5,751-55

54 , 1,00 .92

22't ,372 - 42
22't ,372.42

34 ,292 . 49

143,O7't.45-

34 ,292 .49

2026 086 INSURANCE FI]ND
CASH IN BANK '144 , 502 .33 1,395.18 562 ,420 .06

109,854 - 00

.00 .00

.00
- 00

-00



DA'IE 12/19/202s 13:43 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER TO DECEMBER GEL1O3 PAGE 5

ACCOUNT NAME
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN BANK-UMR

FLIND TOTALS

BEGfNNING
CASH BALANCE

.00

.01

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DlSBURSEMENTS

.00 .00

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

.00

.01.00
1,395-18 1A3,O'17-45-

.00

.00
- 00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

2026 O9O DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT
CASH IN OPERATING ACCT
CD.DISTRICT CLERK
CASH IN REGISTRY

FUND TOTALS

37
37
75

2026 097 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOLINT GROUP
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2026 096 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

2026 O9A PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

562 ,820 .07

35 ,729 .47
25 , 54). .3't

433 ,596 .37
851,055.75

00 00 L , 346 , 322 .96

794,'160.25
43,352-75

229,A16-42
45't ,929 . 42

L28 ,569
55,OA2-76

. 00 . 00 t83 ,65a.77

00 00

00 .00
00 00

7 44 , 502 .34

35 ,129
26 ,54L

433 ,596
851,055

L,346,322-96

2025 091 COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN OPERATING
CASH IN CIVIL CASES

FUND TOTALS

794 ,'7 5
43 ,35

81

25
15
42

0
2
6

46'7 ,929 .42

2026 092 BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK BBB
CD ANTHONY COOPER
CD_TONY MCGILL
CD.KELLYE COOPER
CD'BRISON & BRISON
CD-NANCY DAVIS
CD-NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS
NANCY BAIL BONDS

FUND TOTALS

.01

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
124 ,569 . O0
55,O42.76

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

01
00
00
00
00
00
00

783,657.77

00

00

00

00
00

.00

00

00
232 , 5L0 .27
232 , 51,0 .27

232 , 510 .21
232,5tO-27

.00
00

30,552,671,-36GRAND TOTALS 29,634,290-5A 2,2'14,520-68 1,356, 139.90-

altltlllllrrT

,r,liltr
,t\\\\

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

*
+



TITUS COUNTY

PAYROtt EXPENOITURES

FISCAL YEAR ENOING SEPTEMBER 2026

DATE GROSS

SAI.ARIES

TOTAT

COUNTY PAID

BENEFITS

TESS JUVENITE

PROBATION

SATARIES

LESS JUVENITE

PROBATION

BENEFITS

TITUS COUNTY

TOTAI PAYROLL

AND BENETITS

315,371.00 t2,429.00 361,014.00October 2, 2025 60,441.00 2,369.00

October 76,2025 306,316.00 195,018.00 12,613.00 7,243.00 481,478.00

October 30,2025 305,828.00 50,469.00 12,s90.00 2,434.00 35L,273.00

November 13,2025 3 18,s78.00 61,027.00 12,579.00 2,381.00 364,645.00

November 27 ,2025 310,764.00 196,342.00 12,583.00 7,349.00 487,774.00

December I1,2025 318,129.00 61,863.00 12,661.00 2,383.00 364,948.00

December 25,2025

January 8, 2025

January 22,2026

February 5, 2026

Februarv 19,2026

March 5, 2025

March 19, 2026

April2,2026

April 16, 2026

April 30, 2026

May L4,2026

May 28,2026

Jvne !7,2026

June 25,2026

July 9, 2026

July 23,2026

August 6, 2026

August 20, 2026

September 3, 2026

September 77,2026

Totals 1,874,986.00 63s,150.00 75,455.00 24,759.O0 2,4L0,532.00

GROSS

SAI.ARIES

TOTAL

COUNTY PAID

BENEFITS

IESS JUVENITE

PROBATION

SALARIES

TESS JUVENITE

PROBATION

BENEFITS

TITUS COUNTY

TOTAL PAYROL!

County processes salaries and benefits for Juvenile Probation and we are reimbursed for these costs.

Itlltl!',,

documehts/payroll/monthly payroll expenditures 24 through2S

/rllil 
r t ttll

*
+


